502708104 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2754709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AS CRNI.127568, WHICH SHOULD NOW BE CRNI.127569, previously recorded on Reel 017856 Frame 0704. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A. ASH	06/29/2006
JOHN Q. DEVERTER	06/29/2006
HAL W. SCHIERTS	06/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERNER INNOVATION, INC.
Street Address:	10200 ABILITIES WAY
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11427623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547 816-474-6550 Phone: Email: cneeley@shb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. Correspondent Name: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD Address Line 1: Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRNI.127569 JENNIFER M. SCHROEDER NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT

REEL: 032390 FRAME: 0598 502708104

Signature:	/JENNIFER M. SCHROEDER/
Date:	03/05/2014
Total Attachments: 8 source=127569_Assignment#page1.tif source=127569_Assignment#page2.tif source=127569_Assignment#page3.tif source=127569_Assignment#page4.tif source=127569_Assignment#page5.tif source=127569_Assignment#page6.tif source=127569_Assignment#page7.tif source=127569_Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032390 FRAME: 0599 RightFax 7/1/06 11:12 PAGE 004/005 Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/29/2006 500121392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A. ASH	06/29/2006
JOHN Q. DEVERTER	06/29/2006
HAL W. SCHIERTS	06/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERNER INNOVATION, INC.
Street Address:	5750 WEST 95TH STREET, SUITE 310
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66207

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11427623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816/474-6550

Email: dburford@shb.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. GOLIAN

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRNI.127568

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise R. Burford

Total Attachments: 3

source=127569_Assignment#page1.tif source=127569_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032390 FRAME: 0600

\$40,00 11427

RightFax 7/1/06 11:12 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server

source=127569_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032390 FRAME: 0601 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL A. ASH of 7735 N. Everton Avenue, Parkville,

County of Clay, in the State of Missouri (64152), JOHN Q. DeVERTER of 1137 Redwood

Place, Liberty, County of Clay, in the State of Missouri (64068), and HAL W. SCHIERTS of

23115 W 45th Terrace, Shawnee, County of Johnson, in the State of Kansas (66226) have

invented certain new and useful improvements in KEY NOTIFICATIONS IN A CLINICAL

COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent

of the United States; and

WHEREAS, CERNER INNOVATION, INC., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 5750 West 95th

Street, Suite 310, Overland Park, County of Johnson, and State of Kansas (66207), is desirous of

acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all

countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we,

MICHAEL A. ASH, JOHN Q. DeVERTER, and HAL W. SCHIERTS, have sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said CERNER

INNOVATION, INC. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to

and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to

and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of

said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America

which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under

2028779v1

PATENT REEL: 032390 FRAME: 0602

CRNI.127569

any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CERNER INNOVATION, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 29 day	of <u>June</u> , 2006.
	Nutreel all
	MICHAEL A. ASH
·	JOHN Q. DeVERTER
	HAL W. SCHIERTS

2028779v1

Page 2 of 2

CRNI.127569

any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CERNER INNOVATION, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 29th day of June

MICHAEL A. ASH

JOHN O. DeVERTER

2028779v1

Page 2 of 2